Other income and expenditure (36.946) 7.063 36.804 6.921
Total adjustments between accounting basis and
funding basis (5.274) 25.990 0.468 21.184

Page 46 of 122

41

 Annual Accounts 2020/21

Note 2: Prior Year Restatement

The value of Council Dwellings was overstated in 2019/20 by £12.304m.  This was due to the incorrect Average
Weekly Rents figure being used in the asset valuation calculation.  The result is that the Property, Plant and
Equipment line in the Balance Sheet has now been decreased by this value compared to the Audited Accounts
2019/20. In addition, the Revaluation Reserve has been reduced by £12.304m to correct for this issue. This can be
seen in a change to the Unusable Reserves figure in the Balance Sheet, compared to the Audited Accounts 2019/20.
Notes detailing Unusable Reserves and Property, Plant and Equipment have also been restated.

The following tables show the relevant extracted lines from the CIES and Movement in Reserves Statement (MIRS)
that have been affected by the restatement.

Effect on the CIES

Originally
Stated 2019/20

Restated
2019/20

Amount of
Restatement

£m £m £m
Net Cost of Services 428.682 428.682 0.000

Deficit on Provision of Services 25.517 25.517 0.000
(Surplus)/Deficit on the revaluation of non-current asset (102.530) (90.226) 12.304
Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (217.044) (204.740) 12.304

Effect on the MIRS

Unusable Reserves

Originally
Stated at 31
March 2020

Restated at 31
March 2020

Amount of
Restatement

£m £m £m
Balance at 1 April 2019 747.199 747.199 0.000
Total comprehensive income and expenditure 242.561 230.257 (12.304)
Adjustments between accounting basis and funding
basis under regulations

(30.532) (30.532) 0.000

Increase/(decrease) in year 212.029 199.725 (12.304)

Balance at 31 March 2020 959.228 946.924 (12.304)

Effect on the Balance Sheet

Originally
Stated at 31
March 2020

Restated at 31
March 2020

Amount of
Restatement

£m £m £m
Property, plant and equipment 1,471.547 1,459.243 (12.304)
Unusable Reserves (959.228) (946.924) 12.304

Page 47 of 122

42

 Annual Accounts 2020/21

Note 3: Financing and investment income and expenditure

2019/20 2020/21
£m £m

19.527 Interest payable and similar charges 23.353
7.063 Net interest on the net defined benefit liability 4.273

(1.078) Interest receivable and similar income (0.565)
(0.040) Income and expenditure in relation to investment properties and changes in their

fair values
0.000

25.472 Total 27.061

Note 4: Taxation and non-specific grant income

2019/20 2020/21
£m £m

(78.685) Income from Council Tax and community charge (83.037)
(104.417) Distribution from the national non-domestic rate pool (73.841)